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SUBJECT: NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF DAC RULE 3745-21-09 (DDD)

Dear Mr. Levine:

On July 15, 2010, a representative of the Akron Regional Air Quality Management District
(ARAQMD) inspected the Sunoco gasoline dispensing facility located at 1432 Massillon
Road in Akron to determine compliance with OAC 3745-21-09 (DDD) regarding Stage II
vapor recovery.

Inspection  resu lts!Deficiencies:

Record keeping. :	 Once again, no record keeping was available for review. This
facility is in violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(3) which
requires Stage II record keeping to be available for review. You
must establish a station file with the required information and obtain
a certificate of Stage II training.

ARAQMD file: A review of our records found that this facility's Ohio EPA Permit to
Operate expired on 1219/08. It is a violation of OAC rule 3745-31
02(1)(b) to operate without a permit.

Enclosed with the letter sent December 1, 2008, were the forms
necessary to renew this permit. Application forms may be obtained
on line at http:/Jwww.epa,state.oh.us/dapc/permjts/permfts,htrnl

Acceptance of the actions requested by this Agency does not constitute a waiver of this
Agency's or the Ohio EPA's authority to seek CMI penalties as provided in Section 3704.06
of the Ohio Revised Code.

C1110ENTER - SUITE 904

46 SOUTH HIGH STREET o AKRON, OHIO 44308

An equal opportunity employer and provider of services - CRA 1964

rrited on Recycled Paper



Mr. David Levine
Page 2
August 11, 2010

Please correct the deficiencies noted within 30 days of receipt of this letter. This facility
will be inspected on an annual basis for compliance with the Stage 11 vapor recovery rule.
It is required that you keep record keeping information at a readily available location for
inspection. For this Agency, it is requested that you keep copies of the required
information at each individual location where all employees can access them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330/375-2480x6053.

Sincerely,

Susan Anderson
Sanitarian II

SA
Certified Mail
cc Abdul (532 Hazel Place Akron, OH 44304)


